

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1674/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in CRLMC No.4821/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. PREM NATH AUTO PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 28/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
for Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit be filed before 17th January, 2008.

List the matter on 17th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar