

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1674/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in CRLMC No. 4821/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. PREM NATH AUTO PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, three weeks time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Court Master

Court Master