

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1674 /2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11 / 2 006 in CRL M C No. 4821/ 2003 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I A T N. D E L H I)

M / S. P R E M N A T H A U T O P V T. L T D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

GOVT. OF NCT OF D E L H I & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)
(for final disposal)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E J. M. P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Ra kesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master